
 
 

STATE OF ALABAMA 
MOBILE COUNTY 

BOARD OF EQUALIZATION HEARING VEHICLE DOCKET 
July 18, 2024 

 

                    

      

S. 
No 

Scheduled 
Time 

Case# VEHICLE INFORMATION 
  Year, Make, Model, 

Type 

APPELLANT COMPLAINT License 
Market 
Value 

 
1 

 
9:00 AM 

 
V8 

2013  
TOYOTA  

TACOMA SR5 
 

 
O’GWYNN, 
EDWARD 

EXORBITANT AMOUNT OF 
AUTOMOTIVE TAX YOU HAVE 
WRONGFULLY AND PERHAPS 
ILLEGALLY FORCED ME AND 

OTHER ALABAMA CITIZENS TO 
PAY IN ORDER TO KEEP 
VEHICLES ON THE ROAD 

 
$18,000 

2  
9:10 AM 

 
V9 

2012 
HYUNDAI 

SONATA GLS 2.4-4 F 

 
HAYES, 
SUSAN 

 
VALUE OF CAR IS WRONG 

 
$8,500 

3  
9:20 AM 

 
V10 

2023 
FOREST RIVER 

TRAVEL TRAILER 
27RE S-SLIDES SALEM 

 
HINSON, 
GERALD 

 
STATED VALUE OF CAMPER 
INCREASED $10,000 FROM 
2023-2024 

 
$45,600 

4  
9:30 AM 

 
V11 

2016 
GMC 

SIERRA 1500 4WD CREW 

 
GRIFFIN, 
ADAM 

 
FEEL THE VALUATION IS TOO 
HIGH. 

 
$32,800 

5  
9:35 AM 

 
V12 

2016 
CHEVROLET 

CORVETTE 3LT AUTO Z 

 
HAMPSHIRE, 

LAMAR 

TAG HAVE INCREASED 
ALMOST 40% BASED ON 4 
YEAR PRICE 

 
$55,300 

 

6  
9:45 AM 

 
V13 

2013 
TOYOTA 

TACOMA 2DR 2WD 

 
LU, 

KINH 

 
TOO HIGH COMPARED TO 
MARKET 

 
$13,000 


