STATE OF ALABAMA MOBILE COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION HEARING VEHICLE DOCKET July 18, 2024



S.	Scheduled	Case#	VEHICLE INFORMATION	APPELLANT	COMPLAINT	License
No	Time		Year, Make, Model,			Market
			Type			Value
			2013		EXORBITANT AMOUNT OF	
4	9:00 AM	V8	TOYOTA	O'GWYNN,	AUTOMOTIVE TAX YOU HAVE	\$18,000
1			TACOMA SR5	EDWARD	WRONGFULLY AND PERHAPS	. ,
					ILLEGALLY FORCED ME AND	
					OTHER ALABAMA CITIZENS TO	
					PAY IN ORDER TO KEEP	
					VEHICLES ON THE ROAD	
2			2012			
	9:10 AM	V9	HYUNDAI	HAYES,	VALUE OF CAR IS WRONG	\$8,500
			SONATA GLS 2.4-4 F	SUSAN		
3			2023			
	9:20 AM	V10	FOREST RIVER	HINSON,	STATED VALUE OF CAMPER	\$45 <i>,</i> 600
			TRAVEL TRAILER	GERALD	INCREASED \$10,000 FROM	
			27RE S-SLIDES SALEM		2023-2024	
			204.6			
4			2016		FFFL THE VALUATION IS TOO	400.000
	9:30 AM	V11	GMC	GRIFFIN,	FEEL THE VALUATION IS TOO HIGH.	\$32,800
			SIERRA 1500 4WD CREW	ADAM	пібп.	
5			2016		TAG HAVE INCREASED	
	9:35 AM	V12	CHEVROLET	HAMPSHIRE,	ALMOST 40% BASED ON 4	\$55,300
			CORVETTE 3LT AUTO Z	LAMAR	YEAR PRICE	, ,
6			2013		TOO LUCU COMPARED TO	440.005
	9:45 AM	V13	TOYOTA	LU,	TOO HIGH COMPARED TO	\$13,000
			TACOMA 2DR 2WD	KINH	MARKET	